
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
TWENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE, 2009
STATE OF HAWAII

H.B. NO. \ls21

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE
FIRST REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1 SECTION 1. The first representative district encompasses

2 the area of North Kohala, South Kohala, Hamakua, North Hilo, and

3 South Hilo.

4 The purpose of this Act is to appropriate funds for capital

5 improvement projects for the first representative district.

6 SECTION 2. The following sums, or so much thereof as shall

7 be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act, are

8 hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of

9 Hawaii for fiscal year 2009-2010:

10 1.

11

To be expended by the department of

accounting and general services:

12

13

14

15

16

17

A. Haaheo school

Plans, design, and construction for

pedestrian safety improvement.

Install sidewalk along Haaheo road that

leads to the school.

Plans $ 5,000
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Plans, design, and construction for

pedestrian safety improvement.

Install sidewalk along Hauola road that

$10,000,000

7,000

7,000

5,000

50,000

60,000

75,000

89,000

$

$

$

Total funding

Construction

Design

Total funding

Plans

Construction

Design

leads to the school.

Complete construction of new gymnasium

B. Paauilo school

C. Hilo high school

Total funding

and civil defense improvements.

To be expended by the University of Hawaii:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17 2.

18 A. Plans, design, and construction for

19 North Hawaii education center.

20 Total funding $ 1,500,000

21 3 . To be expended by the Hawaii Health Systems

22 Corporation:
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H.B. NO.

Kohala hospital, Hawaii

Design, construction, and equipment for

emergency room expansion and

renovation.

lilt

5

6

7

Design

Construction

Equipment

$ 275,000

2,499,000

1,000

8 Total funding $ 2,775,000

9 4. To be expended by the department of agriculture:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

A. Kohala Ditch, Hawaii

Interim repairs to restore agricultural

water to agricultural operations in

North Kohala.

Two pipes installed from Hawi weir to

Hawi intake.

Miscellaneous fixtures, design, and

concrete work.

Pipe, fixtures, design, and concrete

work from Havi intake to reservoir #3

intake.

$ 632,000

308,000

560,000

21

22 B.

Total funding

Kohala Ditch, Hawaii

$ 1,500,000
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Dam safety repairs to reservoir #3 in

North Kohala.

3

4

Plan and design

construction

$ 150,000

1,500,000

5

6

7

8

9

10

C.

Total funding

Kohala Ditch, Hawaii

Miscellaneous repairs to open ditch

section in North Kohala, including

gunnite reinforcement and hardening of

ditch structures.

$ 1,650,000

11

12

13

Plan and design

Construction

Total funding

$

$

20,000

300,000

320,000

14 SECTION 3. The sums appropriated for the respective

15 capital projects set forth in section 2 shall be expended by the

16 designated expending agency for the purposes of this Act.

17

18

SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2009.

INTRODUCED BY,-=
JAN 2 B2009
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H.B. NO. If2.1

Report Title:
CIPi 1st Representative District

Description:
Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects to benefit
the 1st representative district.
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