A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE FIRST REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

- 1 The first representative district encompasses SECTION 1. 2 the area of North Kohala, South Kohala, Hamakua, North Hilo, and 3 South Hilo. 4 The purpose of this Act is to appropriate funds for capital 5 improvement projects for the first representative district. 6 The following sums, or so much thereof as shall 7 be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act, are 8 hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of 9 Hawaii for fiscal year 2009-2010: 10 To be expended by the department of 11 accounting and general services: Haaheo school Α. Plans, design, and construction for
- 12
- 13
- 14 pedestrian safety improvement.
- 15 Install sidewalk along Haaheo road that
- 16 leads to the school.
- 17 Plans \$ 5,000

H.B. NO. 184

1			Design		5,000
2			Construction		50,000
3			Total funding	\$	60,000
4		В.	Paauilo school		
5			Plans, design, and construction for		
6			pedestrian safety improvement.		
7			Install sidewalk along Hauola road that		
8			leads to the school.		
9			Plans	\$	7,000
10			Design		7,000
11			Construction		75,000
12			Total funding	\$	89,000
13		C.	Hilo high school		
14			Complete construction of new gymnasium		
15			and civil defense improvements.		
16			Total funding	\$10,	,000,000
17	2.	To b	e expended by the University of Hawaii:		
18		A.	Plans, design, and construction for		
19			North Hawaii education center.		
20			Total funding	\$ 1,	500,000
21	3.	To b	e expended by the Hawaii Health Systems		
22		Corp	oration:		

HB LRB 09-1166.doc

H.B. NO. 1821

4		_	The first term of the first term of the		
1		A.	Kohala hospital, Hawaii		
2			Design, construction, and equipment for		
3			emergency room expansion and		
4			renovation.		
5			Design	\$	275,000
6			Construction		2,499,000
7			Equipment		1,000
8			Total funding	\$	2,775,000
9	4.	To k	be expended by the department of agricultu	ıre:	
10		A.	Kohala Ditch, Hawaii		
11			Interim repairs to restore agricultural		
12			water to agricultural operations in		
13			North Kohala.		
14			Two pipes installed from Hawi weir to		
15			Hawi intake.	\$	632,000
16			Miscellaneous fixtures, design, and		
17			concrete work.		308,000
18			Pipe, fixtures, design, and concrete		
19			work from Havi intake to reservoir #3		
20			intake.		560,000
21			Total funding	\$	1,500,000
22		в.	Kohala Ditch, Hawaii		



1	Dam safety repairs to reservoir #3 in		
2	North Kohala.		
3	Plan and design	\$	150,000
4	Construction		1,500,000
5	Total funding	\$	1,650,000
6	C. Kohala Ditch, Hawaii		
7	Miscellaneous repairs to open ditch		
8	section in North Kohala, including		
9	gunnite reinforcement and hardening of		
10	ditch structures.		
11	Plan and design	\$	20,000
12	Construction		300,000
13	Total funding	\$	320,000
14	SECTION 3. The sums appropriated for the resp	pect:	ive
15	capital projects set forth in section 2 shall be ex	kpend	ded by the
16	designated expending agency for the purposes of the	is A	ct.
17	SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect on July	11,	2009.
18		4	
	INTRODUCED BY: Alle Styles	wk	ina

JAN 2 8 2009

HB LRB 09-1166.doc

Report Title:

CIP; 1st Representative District

Description:

Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects to benefit the 1st representative district.

HB LRB 09-1166.doc

